



Spare parts list

Pos.	Description	Pos.	Description
1	Nozzle \varnothing 0,4mm	20	Vibrating armature
2	Valve complete	21	Leaf spring
3	Pump cylinder compl	23	Screw M4 \times 12 (4)
4	Piston spring	26	Washer 4,3 DIN 433
5	Piston	27	Cable anchorage
6	Slotted grub screw with full dog point M 8 \times P 1,0	28	Terminal block
7	Pump housing	29	Grommet for connection cord
8	Intermediate push rod	30	Connection cord complete with American type plug (UL) 3m (10ft)
9	Housing complete		Connection cord complete with Great Britain type plug 3m (10ft)
10	Adjusting roller		Connection cord complete without plug 3m (10ft)
11	Adjusting roller spring	31	Switch flash proof
12	Buffer	32	Switch lead
13	Brake spring	33	Insulating hose
14	Volume control knob	34	Switch cap
15	Hexagon socket headless screw M4 \times 10 DIN 913	35	Suction tube
16	Stator complete	36	Suction cup with mesh
17	Damper part	37	Container
18	Screw M 3,5 \times 30 (4)		
19	Drive coil 220V, 50Hz Drive coil 220V, 60Hz Drive coil 240V, 50Hz Drive coil 100V, 50Hz Drive coil 100V, 60Hz Drive coil 110V, 50Hz Drive coil 110V, 60Hz		